

S. C. 14 (12) 2017(Reg. No. 39 of 2019)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 14 Dated 08.08.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (02) accd. persons on C.B (01) accd. is present with hazira and (01) accd is absent by filing an absent Petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. Perused, prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix. 17 .08.2023 For evidence .

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur