

S. C. 14 (12) 17 (Reg. No. 39 / 19)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 15 dated 17.08.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons on C/B, accused Ram Rong is present by filing hazira and accused Ranjan Rong is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. Considered.

Ld. PP in-charge files witness hazira of CSW No. 9.

The witness is examined as PW 8, cross examined and discharged.

It appears both the witness namely Bapon Rong received the summon for adducing evidence in this case, but the witness has failed to turn up in spite of receiving summon which appears disobedience of court's order. Let issue bailable witness warrant of Rs.500/- against CSW nos. 1 namely, Bapon Rong.

The executing authority is directed to execute the aforesaid W/W and to submit report on the next date fixed positively.

Fixing 12.10.23 for E/R of W/W of CSW nos.1 namely, Bapon Rong and evidence of CSW no. 10 and 11.

Accused person as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur