

**S.C. No. 14(12)2017 (39/2019)**  
**Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das**  
**Ld. A.C.J.M Bishnupur.(in-charge),**

Order no. 09 Dated 27-08-2024

Today is fixed for awaiting death report of Ranjan Rong from Indas P.S. No Death Report is received.

Accused person namely Ram Rong is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O. has been transferred, I am in-charge.

PP I/C is present.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.12.2024 for awaiting death report of Ranjan Rong from Indas P.S.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur (i/c)

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur (i/c)